

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Glade Cur BEQUUMBER DEP14146

. P/	AGE
	1

******ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCETO/ATTENTION(OF)

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

MAR 0 8 2008

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

03/04/	<u> </u>) Er	IMS OF SA	- F	>	IP VIA	IF C).H.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/01/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMI	NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****		חווא אוח	1 ****	****	****	*
		~~~~		ADDLK	DON NO.	1 ~~~~~		*****	<b>^</b>
						RUN MINI			
						N SHEETS /08 MANDA			
	מיא איש	A KLO	021 0	1 1117	02/2//	OU HANDA	IOK! MLL	11116.	
•			5	1	NG TIME	REMAIN U	NCHANGED	AS	
·	04/01/	TA 80	1:30	PM.			i		
	****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER CI	HANGES **	***** <b>*</b> *	*****	*
						,			
					1				
					1				
	•								
	,								
0001		_	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF WA	ATER	***************************************		
					_,				
	92.% -								
				,					
								*	
		************			venne o'ne en		INITIONS	***************************************	
SIGNATURE 1		$\overline{}$	<u> </u>	oee he	VEHOE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND CON	NUMBURS OF SOLES	DATE	01/01/02
TITLE	mm~	<del>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</del>	lay	· 		] 302	+-925-0253	DECC CUANCE	04/01/08
Se Se	cretaby	0	<u> </u>	55-0	0580174		ADD	HESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

Glade Run

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

PAGE 1

Address:Correspondence:To/Attiention:05

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

> Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 02/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/01/2008 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE 962-73 JB 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF WATER SPECIAL RECLAMATION/BOND FORFEITURE PROJECT THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS TO PERFORM RECLAMATION ON THE MINING OPERATION OF GLADE RUN MINING COMPANY, NOW UNDER REVOKED PERMIT NUMBER(S) 3-72. THIS SITE CONSISTS OF APPROXIMATELY 5 ACRES AND IS LOCATED NEAR MT. STORM, WV IN GRANT COUNTY. THE RECLAMATION SHALL BE PERFORMED UNDER THE GUIDANCE AND GENERAL SUPERVISION OF THE AGENT ASSIGNED TO THE PROJECT FOR THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. A MANDATORY ON-SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/27/2008 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM MT. STORM, TRAVEL ON US ROUTE 50 EAST APPROX. 4.8 MILES. TURN RIGHT (SOUTH) ON CO. RT. 50/5 (ARNOLD MINE ROAD). TRAVEL APPROX. 0.9 MILE TO CO. RT. 50/9 (KITZMILLER MINE RD). TRAVEL APPROX. 0.1 MILE TO HAUL ROAD ON LEFT. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 04/01/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

55-0580174

WHEN RÉSPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



#### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14146

PAGE 2

FREIGHTTERMS

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

поветь

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

02/06/	2008		************	***********					
BID OPENING DATE:		04/01/	2008	*************	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	UMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
		DEPAR				ID PURCHA			
	EXHIBI	T 5					·		
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER Therwise	ACT IS TO THE NOTE SPECIFIED CONSIDER	ICE TO P ED, THE	ROCEED FULLY	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU		ELY UPON OR WORKM DO NOT	CONFORM	
	THE HI RATES	GHER O	F THE	U.S. HED F	DEPARTM	COUNTY,	ABOR MIN	IIMUM WAG	E
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE Erica	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC CONTAIN TITUTE C	MADE TO A CEPT FOR MED IN TH OF ARCHIT RE HEREBY	ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC	REST RACT CUMENTS	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO		ON IF SU	ICCESSFUL	
	ALL OF OF THI					WILL BE		REMENT	
SIGNATURE / \		<u> </u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NUMBURS	DATE	
1 lan	muz	<del>}.[</del>	CUY-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		30	4-925-025	3 .	04/01/08
1	etary\	V I	U		580174		ADL	DRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VALL	EN DECD	ONDING	TO DEO	INCED	T NIANAE ANI	DADDRESS	IN SPACE A	ROVE LAREL	.ED 'VENDOR'



DOCZEK

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14146

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

## P +O

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FF	REIGHTTERMS
02/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/03/	2000	 D 1	D OPEN	ING TIME	01:30P	
	190000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/01/ NTITY	LIOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	BUFEN	UNITPRICE	01.301	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	11111	NO NO	HEWINONDER		OIWI - THOE		AWOON
								_
			25. 0110050	OFILL VENDOR OF	A	DUTCH DDOG		·
				SFUL VENDOR SH LIABILITY INSU			)F	
				UNLESS OTHERW				
				NUOMA MUMINIM				
			UIRED IS \$					
				URANCE: SUCCE				
				ERS RISK - ALL % OF THE AMOUN				
	AN AND	מים ואטל	DAL 10 100	I THE ALLOON		ne oomma		
		·						
				ENT (5%) OF TH				,
				STATE OF WEST				
				D AS A BID BON				
	RIDDEP	CAL DON	ALSU FURN	ISH A PERFORMA OF THE AMOUNT	NCE BU	E CONTRACT	UKZ	,
				IN THE FORM OF				
				CREDIT, OR BON				
				AUTHORIZED TO				
	STATE	OF WES	T VIRGINIA	. A LETTER OF	CREDI	T SUBMITTE	D	
				CE AND LABOR 8			/ILL	
				OJECTS UNDER \$				
				NOT ACCEPTABL				
	5% BII	, מאספ	PERFORMAN	CE BOND, OR LA	BORZMA	TERIAL BON	וט.	
	( ) M	AATNTEN	ANCE BOND	A TWO (2) YE	AR MAT	NTENANCE		
				ING SYSTEM WIL			NT	
	1		SSFUL VENE	1				
					į			
	REV. 1	1/00		TDACTODO LICEL	CF		1	
1	1			TRACTORS LICEN	SE			
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REG	UIRES	THAT ALL		
		S DESI		RFORM CONTRACT			;	
		***********		 Verse side for terms and	ESONDITIONS			
SIGNATURE 1		<u> </u>	Λ	TELEPHON	<u> </u>		DATE	
	my	* \	lar		304-925		04/0	/
Secr	etary)	U	V 55-C	580174		ADDRESS CHA		
WH	EN RÉSE	ONDING .	TO RFQ. INSEF	T NAME AND ADDRE	ss in sp <i>i</i>	ACE ABOVE LA	Beled 'Ven	IDOR'



## Request for Quotation

DEP14146

PAGE

_____

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

02/06/	(00000000000000000000000000000000000000		ING OF SALE	*********					**************************************	****	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/01/					BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	INUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				************		300000000000000000000000000000000000000			*************	*******	
	STATE	MUST B	E LICE	NSED	. THE	WEST	VIRG	INIA COI	NTRACTO	IRS	
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD IS	EMP	OWERED	TO IS	SSUE	THE CON	<b>TRACTOR</b>	es .	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICAT	IONS	FOR A	CONTI	RACTO	RS LICE	NSE MAY	BE	
								IVISION			
	25305.				1NG 3, 4) 558-			CHARLES	SIUN, N	ł V	
	25005.	1 km km km	, none	(30	77 330	, 0, 0	•				·
								IRES AN'			
					INCLUDE	THE	CONT	RACTORS	LICENS	Ε	
	ŀ	ON TH	1	1							
	BIDDER	то со	MPLETE	: .	en Moun						
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME -	Gre	en Moun	tain (	Compar	У			
	j		i i	1							
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICENS	E NU		WV 0020	۲۰. ۰ ۰		• •		
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BID	DER	IS REQU	IRED	TO F	URNISH A	A COPY		
	OF THE	IR CON	TRACTO	RS L	ICENSE			ISSUANC			
	PURCHA	SE ORD	ER/CON	ITRAC	Τ.,						
				۸Đ	PLICABL	E I AI	j				
				A)	LICADI	.L L.M.	•				
1								NG DIVI		ILES	
	AND RE	GULATI	DNS, A	ND T	HE INFO	RMAT	ON P	ROVIDED	IN		
								THE PURC	CHASING	;	
	1	EMENT.	1 1	ILE A	DIHOKTI	Y GU	EKNT	MG IUTS			
	ROCOR	and I don't don't don't									
								ION MAN			
								HICH CO			
								M THE SO		AS	
	EFFECT		I I I A	DUVE	CAKAUN	MET .	. J VU	TIN UIT	J. 140		
								ONTRACT			
	FOR BA	NKRUPT		i				CT IS A	LIAMUIL	. –	
	•		<u>'</u>	SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE F					DATE	
SIGNATURE !	muz <	J. C	lar			TELE	3C	4-925-02	53	DATE	04/01/08
Seci	retary	() FE	in ()	55-0	580174			ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS

DEP14146

₩PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NOOU NOOU

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

02/06/2008	02/06/2008			
BID OPENING DATE:	04/01/2008		DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE Q	UANTITY UOP	NO ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAMOUNT
CALL' DRDEI	1 1	D, AND IS TERMINATED	WITHOUT FURTHER	
PREFI	ERENCE FOR USE	OF DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS ,	
	PURCHASING DIV NO CONTRACTOR A STATE CONTRA	THORIZED BY THE DIREVISION PURSUANT TO SUMAY USE OR SUPPLY STACT PROJECT OTHER THAIN THE UNITED STATES	BSECTION 2 BELOW, EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
	CONSTRUCTI OF OR OTHE STRUCTURE, OR HIGHWAY OR COOLING EQUIPMENT, SUCH PROJE STATE OF W	ITRACT PROJECT" MEANS ON OF, OR ANY ADDITI R IMPROVEMENT TO ANY INCLUDING, BUT NOT 'S, OR THE INSTALLATI OR VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN CCTS, PURSUANT TO A C JEST VIRGINIA FOR WHI ON OR AFTER JUNE 6,	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	SHAPED, DR FABRICATED PROCESSED SUCH OPERA HEARTH, BA	DUCTS" MEANS PRODUCT AWN, EXTRUDED, FORGE OR OTHERWISE SIMILA BY A COMBINATION OF ATIONS, FROM STEEL MA SIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC OR OTHER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	AMERICA AN OR INSULAR UNITED STA		TORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	
SIGNATURE /	$\bigcirc$ . $\bigcirc$ 0.0	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM TELEPHONE 30.	4-925-0253 DATE	0/. /01 /00
1 Many	: Y. Clary			04/01/08
TITLE Secretary		55-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### **Request for**

**DEP14146** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 304-457-3219 26416-9998

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

02/06/	*******	IEHMS OF SI	15-	SHIPV		гов	*******	FAEIGRI (ENVO
BID OPENING DATE:		4/01/2008			BID	DPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY UOP	CAT.	ITEMINUN	1BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	WRI.		OF TH			ISION MAY, II IGN STEEL	N	
	Α.	EXCEED OF TOTAL COMMUNDRED FOR TER. THE COST	TENTRACT OLLAR FOR IS TH	TH OF ONE COST OR S (2,500. THE PURPO	PERCEN TWO THO 00), WH SES OF F THE S	M USED DOES IT (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE ICHEVER IS THIS SECTION TEEL PRODUCT	HE ,	
	В.	DETERMINI NOT PRODI QUANTITY	S THA JCED I OR OT	N THE UNI HERWISE A	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	DIVSION L MATERIALS A TES IN SUFFICE REASONABLY UIREMENTS.		
	3.	VIOLATIO	OF T	HIS SECTI TIES PURS	ON MAY	ODUCTS IN BE SUBJECT WV CODE		
	REV. 10. EXHIBIT							
i	DOMESTIOPROJECTS	i	1, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	SEQ., EVALTERATION OF THE CONTROL OF	VERY CONTI	RACT F IR, IM ERE TH IEEL O	OR CONSTR PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE	UCTION, OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1	5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCT: NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 A OST OF STEEL 0,000 POUNDS	AND, IS	
DIGNATURE T			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FORT	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE	
	MMUZ	Y. Clar	<u>~</u>		304	4-925-0253	I DATE	04/01/08
TITLE Secre		() FEIN		580174				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP14146** 

FREIGHTTERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

.....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:

02/06/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/01/	2008			BID	DPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	/BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
				, NO					
							Ĺ		
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE W	ILL ACC	EPT ONL	/ ALUMIN	UM
					TS PRODUC				
					MACHINERY				ן ע
					PUBLIC W SS OR STE				
					AN \$50,00				
					ED IN PUB				
	DONDS	01 31	LLL A	KL 00		LIO NON	KO I KOOL		
	FORFIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM.	GLASS OR	STEEL	PRODUCTS	MAY BE	
					OST OF DO				
					UCH COST				
	20% OR	MORE	HIGHE	R THA	N THE BID	PRICE	FOR FORE	EIGN MAD	E
					STIC ALUM				
					D OR PROD				
					S DEFINED				
	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	OR, F	OREIGN PR	ODUCTS	MAY BE S	SUPPLIED	
					CTS ARE 3		DRE HIGH	IER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.			
	TE 00	TOD TO	T	ALIADD	OF A CON	TDACT II	NDED THE	AROVE	
					NG OFFICE				
					EXISTS A				
1					EL THAT I		1		
					MESTIC PR				
					WRITING,				
					T BID FOR				s.
					ATE IN TH				
}	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.		
		Ų.							
	REV. 3	/88							
	EXHIBI	T 9							
				CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	UF CONS	KUCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA						
			I	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COI	NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	,, ,, C	\ C	0			TELEPHONE	/: OOF OO	DA	
TITLE	mm,	A. VIEW	Laux			<u> </u>	4-925-025		04/01/08 NEC TO BE NOTED ABOVE
l Secre	etary()	VI	()	55-0	580174		1		RES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING '	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND .	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



#### Request for Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FOR FREIGHT TERMS

DEP14146

....PAGE....

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZEO:

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

02/06/20	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		MS:OF-SAL		SHIP VIA			O.B.		FREIGHTOLERING	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/01/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUME	IER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
			************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		********		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	*************	*******
TI	HE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AG	ENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRE	D		
					ING SCHEDU						
C	ONSTRI	JCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOR	STATE	AGENCIE	ES:			
c	1) TI	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHAL	L PREP	ARE THE	ADDENDL	M		
					IES THAT H				3		
					THE PROJE				.		
					ARDED TO T THE ARCHIT						
					ENDUM TO T						
					ISSUED.						
	2) TI	NE BIIV	ED GU	AII C	END THE AD	DENDUM	TO ALL				
1				i	, IF NECES		1	THE BID			
01	PENIN	G DATE	. AN	Y ADD	ENDUM SHOU	LD BE	RECEIVE	D BY THE	:		
1 1 1				TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO THE I	BID			
	PENTN	G DATE	•								
c:	3) Al	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMA	LLY AC	KNOWLEDO	SED BY A	ALL		
l l					D TO THE			ASING			
1 1	IVISI	ON. Apply			RULES A DRIGINAL		GULATION				
					ADDENDUM						
E	XCEPT:	ION MA	Y BE	FOR A	N ADDENDUM	THAT	IS ISSUE	ED FOR 7	гн		
		URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID C	PENING	TIME A	ND/OR			
D	ATE.										
RI	EV. 1	1/96									
			:								
  -	XHIBI.	T 10									
	VII T P T				DEP141	46		•			
AI	DDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	UEDE	BA VCR	ผกษา	DCE D	ECEIPT OF	THE EN	LIUMING	CHECKET	,		
A	DDEND	JM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE NE	CESSAR	Y REVIS	CONS TO			
					ZERSE SIDE FOR TE				l		
SIGNATURE 1	\^\1~ ·		C 1			ELEPHONE			NTE	04 /00	************
TITLE	XX	) IFE	<u>lla</u>	À		30	4-925-025			01/08 NOTED ABON	/F
Secret		·			580174 TNAME AND A	DDDE00					



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14146

PAGE 9

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

> Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/06/20 BID OPENING DATE:	08   04/01/	2008	RTD	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTIT	NO NO			
MY	PROPOSAL,	PLANS AND	OR SPECIFICATIO	N, ETC.	
ADI	DENDUM NOS	.:			
NO	. 1 .	X			
ND	. 2 .				
NÖ	. 3 .				
NO	. 4 .			·	
NO	. 5 .				
			URE TO CONFIRM T SE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF THE BIDS.	
REI OR ANI INI	PRESENTATI AL DISCUSS D ANY STAT FORMATION	ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE METWEEN VENDOR'S LIS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDEFICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES . ONLY THE D TO THE	
		Muy J.	Company co	GNATURE MPANY	
		. 4/1/08		TE	
RE	V. 11/96				
		NO	TICE		
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	nmy .	Clary	TELEPHONE 30	04-925-0253	04/01/08
TITLE Secreta	/\		)580174		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Green Mountain Company

511 50th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DELI4140	1.0
ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO	PARTENTION OF
MODINE CO. COMMESSION STATE OF THE STATE OF	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998 304-457-3219

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FO.B. DATEPRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 04/01/2008 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP 14146 REQ. NO .: BID OPENING DATE: 04/01/2008 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-925-9230 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: <u>Jddy_Clay____</u> SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-925-0253 04/01/08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 55-0580174 Secretary

#### **Green Mountain Company** 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.

CB-23.... DEP 14146

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 9/13/07 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

TTEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: GLADE RUN MINING CO.		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): _3-72_		
	The DEP document	reserves the right to request additional information and ation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be u	l supporting nreasonable	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500.00
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.) (\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 400.00
3.0	1000 LF	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD UPGRADE	\$ 4.10 PER LF	\$ 4,100.00
4.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAR AND GRUB	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,620.00
5.0	500 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 5.00 PER LF	\$ 2,500.00
6.0	<u>5</u> AC	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	\$ 1,800.00 PER ACRE	\$ 9,000.00
7.0		<u>REVEGETATION</u>		
7.1	<u>5</u> AC	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 400.00 PER ACRE	\$ 2,000.00
7.2	<u>5</u> AC	<u>FERTILIZER</u>	\$ 700.00 PER ACRE	\$ 3,500.00
7.3	<u>5</u> AC	MULCH	\$ 700.00 PER ACRE	\$ 3,500.00
7.4	<u>5</u> AC	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 700.00 PER ACRE	\$ 3,500.00
8.0	LUMP SUM	LIMESTONE BEDS AND SETTLING POND	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>84,785.0</u>

#### Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304

BUYER PAGE REQ. OR PO NO.
CB-23 DEP 14146

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36a Rev. 9/13/07 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:	

9.0	<u>40</u> LF	TRAPAZOIDAL EXIT SPILLWAY CHANNEL	\$ 57.00 PER LF	\$2,280.00
10.0	45 LF	BAFFLE CURTAIN	\$ 30.00 PER LF	\$ <u>1,350.00</u>
11.0	300 LF	SEEP CONVEYANCE DRAIN	\$ 40.00 PER LF	\$12,000.00
12.0	800 LF	RIPRAP V-DITCH	\$ 15.00 PER LF	\$ <u>12,000.00</u>
13.0	40 LF	HDPE PIPE 12 INCH	\$ 46.00 PER LF	\$ <u>1,840.00</u>
14.0	240 LF	HDPE CULVERT – 12" DIAMETER	\$ 33.00 PER LF	\$_7,920.00
		TOTAL PERMIT 3-72		\$ <u>159,795.00</u>

RFQ No. D	EP14'	146
-----------	-------	-----

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

**LICENSING:** Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Green	Mountain	Company	·	 			
Authorized Signatu	اپە. //	la mimi	9,0	lain	Date:	4/1/08	·	
Purchasing Affidavit (Re			X		 ,	j		-

AgencyDEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14146

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we,	the undersigned	. Green Mountai	n Company	
	of 511 50th Street, Charlesto				and Ohio Farmers Insu	rance Company
	of <u>One Park Circle Wes</u> tf <u>ield</u>	Center OH	a corporation	organized and ex	isting under the laws of the	State of
Ohio_	with its principal office i	n the City of <u>Westf</u>	field Center	, as Surety, are	e held and firmly bound un	to the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal :	sum of <u>Five Perce</u>	nt	(\$_5%	) for the paym	ent of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and s	everally bind ourse	lves, our heirs, a	dministrators, exec	cutors, successors and ass	signs.
	The Condition of the above obliga	ation is such that w	hereas the Princ	ipal has submitted	to the Purchasing Section	of the
	ment of Administration a certain bid 4146, Glade Run Mining Comp					writing for
			,			,
	NOW THEREFORE,			· ·		
agreem force ai	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, of the content of the conten	and the Principal sl nd insurance requi aid bid, then this ob I and agreed that tl	red by the bid or oligation shall be	proposal, and shall null and void, other	Il in all other respects performing this obliquation shall the	orm the remain in full
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value received paired or affected by any extension otice of any such extension.	f, hereby stipulates of the time within v	and agrees that which the Oblige	the obligations of a may accept such	said Surety and its bond sl bid, and said Surety does	nall be in no hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	al and Surety have	hereunto set the	eir hands and seals	s, and such of them as are	corporations
nave ca	aused their corporate seals to be af					·
6th	day of <u>March</u>		·			
Principa	al Corporate Seal			Green Mounta By Wy Rodney W. Cla	(Name of Principal)  (What is a president of Vice President)	7
				President	(Title)	
Surety (	Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers	S Insurance Company (Name of Surety)	
		·		Ross H. Johns	son Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751891 06

General Power of Attorney

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center. Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)---

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any

power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 03rd day of DECEMBER A.D., 2007

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina







WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Serior Executive

On this 03rd day of DECEMBER A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have A.D., 2008. have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this fifth March A.D.,







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)